Receivables 10 0.00% -   -   1,877,114   1,877,114

12 5.34% 66,560   -   -   66,560
Total Assets 1,273,149   -   1,887,872   3,161,021

Financial Liabilities
Payables 17 0.00% -   -   169,206   169,206
Total Liabilities -   -   169,206   169,206

Net financial assets (liabilities) 1,273,149   -   1,718,666   2,991,815

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE  2010

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Tenement Security
Deposits

ANCHOR RESOURCES LIMITED

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
INTEREST

RATES

FLOATING
INTEREST

RATES

FIXED
MATURING
IN 1 YEAR

TO 5 YEARS

NON-
INTEREST
BEARING

TOTAL

Tenement Security
Deposits

Tenement Security
Deposits

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date.
The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

50

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURES  (CONTINUED)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

Consolidated - 2010 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

Cash at bank 626,559   18,797   (18,797)   625,648 18,769   (18,769)

100,000   3,000   (3,000)   65,000 1,950   (1,950)
100,000   3,000   (3,000)   65,000   1,950   (1,950)

Tax charge of 30% (900)   900   (585)   585
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) 2,100   (2,100)   1,365   (1,365)

Consolidated - 2009

Cash at bank 1,206,588  36,198   (36,198)   1,206,589 36,198   (36,198)

106,560   3,197   (3,197)   66,560 1,997   (1,997)
106,560   3,197   (3,197)   66,560   1,997   (1,997)

Tax charge of 30% (959)   959   (599)   599
Post tax profit increase / (decrease) 2,238   (2,238)   1,398   (1,398)

(iv) Currency risk

2010 2009 2010 2009
XPF XPF XPF XPF

Cash at bank 77,478   -   -   -
Exploration expenditure capitalised 65,000   2,991,815   -   -
Loans to controlled entities (7,187,025)  (1,143,947)   -   -
Net Exposure (7,044,547)  1,847,868   -   -

The Group’s most significant supplier, located in Australia, accounts for 17.9% of trade payables at 30 June 2010 .

The parent entity's most significant supplier, located in  Australia, accounts for 17.9% of trade payables at 30 June 2010 .

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

The below analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity Analysis - 2010

Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

XPF AUD$ AUD$ XPF AUD$ AUD$
Cash at bank 77,478   91   (91)   -   -   -
Exploration expenditure 65,000   6,734   (6,734)   -   -   -

(7,187,025) (8,445)   8,445   -   -   -
(7,044,547) (1,620)   1,620   -   -   -

Tax charge of 30% 486   (486)   -   -

Post tax profit increase / (decrease) (1,134)   1,134   -   -

+3% interest
rate

-3% interest
rate

-3% interest
rate

+3% interest
rate

Consolidated
+10%

XPF/AUD
-10%

XPF/AUD

Parent

The Group’s policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their functional
currency with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency.  Where group entities have liabilities
denominated in a currency other than their functional currency (and have insufficient reserves of that currency to
settle them) cash already denominated in that currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the
Group.

Parent
The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk, which
arises out of its investments in New Caledonia, is as
follows:

Consolidated

Tenement security
deposits

Loans to controlled
entities

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

ANCHOR RESOURCES LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE  2010

+10%
XPF/AUD

-10%
XPF/AUD

Tenement security
deposits

Consolidated Parent

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

51

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURES  (CONTINUED)

(iv) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis - 2009

Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss Profit & Loss

XPF AUD$ AUD$ XPF AUD$ AUD$
Cash at bank -   119   (119)   -   -   -
Exploration expenditure 2,991,815  523   (523)   -   -   -

(1,143,947) (1,472)   1,472   -   -   -
1,847,868  (830)   830   -   -   -

Tax charge of 30% 249   (249)   -   -

Post tax profit increase / (decrease) (581)   581   -   -

(e) Commodity price risk

(f) Accounting policies

Accounting policies in relation to financial assets and liabilities and share capital are contained in Note 1.

28. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Segment performance Total Total

 30 June 2010  30 June 2010  30 June 2009  30 June 2009
Revenue $ $ $ $

Interest revenue 35,258   35,258   98,846   98,846
Other income -   -   -   -

Total revenue 35,258   35,258   98,846   98,846

Operating result
Segment net loss before tax (372,186)   (372,186)   (433,503)   (433,503)

Reconciliation of segment result to group net loss before tax
Amounts not included in segment result but reviewed by board
Corporate charges (115,157)   (35,313)
Depreciation (16,147)   (13,418)
Foreign currency translation gains/(losses) (2,866)   -

Total net loss before tax (506,356)   (482,234)
-   -

Segment assets and liabilities

Segment assets 4,312,449   4,312,449   3,410,405   3,410,405
Unallocated assets 2,000   2,000
Group assets 4,314,449   3,412,405

Segment liabilities 98,052   98,052   169,206   169,206
Unallocated liabilities -   -
Group liabilities 98,052   169,206

Exploration
Australia

Exploration
Australia

The group has identified its operating segments based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of
Directors (chief operating decision makers) in assessing performance and allocating resources. The group is managed
primarily on the basis of exploration  in Australia. Operating segments are therefore determined on the same basis.

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE  2010

Loans to controlled
entities

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

ANCHOR RESOURCES LIMITED